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THIS REFRIGERATOR IS MANUFACTURED WITH GREAT CARE, AND UTILIZES THE

LATEST IN TECHNOLOGY.

WE ARE CONFIDENT THAT YOU WILL BE FULLY SATISFIED WITH IT'S PERFORMANCE

AND RELIABILITY.

BEFORE YOU START YOUR REFRIGERATOR, PLEASE READ THIS BOOKLET CAREFULLY.
IT PROVIDES EXACT INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE, AND ALSO SUPPLIES SOME USEFUL HINTS.

INSTALLATION

—y

N
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. Select a good location.

Place your refrigerator where it is easy to use.

Avoid placing the unit near heat sources, direct
sunlight or moisture.

. There must be proper air circulation around

your refrigerator to keep it operating efficiently.
If your refrigerator is placed in a recessed area
in the wall, allow at least 10 inches or greater
clearance above the refrigerator and 2 inches or
more from the wall.

The refrigerator should be elevated 1 inch from
the floor, especially if it is carpeted.

To avoid vibrations, the unit must be level.

If required, adjust the leveling screws to
compensate for unevenness of the floor.

The front should be slightly higher than the rear
to aid in door closing.

Leveling screws can be turned easily by tilting
the cabinet slightly.

Turn the leveling screws clockwise( " ) to raise
the unit, counterclockwise(es# ) to lower it.

. Install this appliance between 10°C and 43°C.

If the temperature around the appliance is too
low or high, cooling ability may lessen.

. The refrigerator must be positioned so that the

plug is easily accessible.

NEXT

1. Clean your refrigerator thoroughly and wipe off
all dust accumulated during shipping.

2. Install accessories such as ice cube box, etc., in
their proper places.They are packed together to
prevent possible damage during shipment.

3. Connect the power supply cord (or plug) to the
outlet. Don't double up with other appliances on
the same outlet.

4. Prior to storing food, leave your refrigerator on
for 2 or 3 hours.
Check the flow of cold air in the freezer
compartment to ensure proper cooling.
Your refrigerator is now ready for use.



FEATURE CHART

FREEZER
COMPARTMENT
Freezer Temperature
Control Knob
Twist Ice Trays/Normal
Freezer Shelf
(Crystal or Steel)
Twist "N" Serve(Optional)

Freezer Door Basket Small (Optional)
=
S h Egg Storage Shelf
@ Freezer door Basket (Steel/Crystal)
Moisture Controller

REFRIGERATOR Maintains humidity
COMPARTMENT - inside tray vegetable for
Chilled Compartment lasting freshness of

‘ e(Cry:t’:Ip(?r sTeee’;) M vegetable and fruits.

Temperature
Control Knob
Normal Lamp
F.|.R Lamp(Optional)
Steel Shelves

Multi Flow Duct
Distributes cold air to
each part of refrigerator
compartment.

Tray Vegetable

Used to keep fruits
and vegetables, etc. Leveling Leg

fresh and crisp.

Deco, Duct Door Cooling (Optional)
Door Cooling helps in Cooling the
refrigerator compartment faster &
maintains uniform temprator inside.

Door Basket Small (Optional)
Door Baskets (Steel/Crystal)

Cell, Fresh Cover, TV

De-odorizer (Optional)

FREEZER Freezer
COMPARTMENT Small Shelf
(Optional)
Freezer Temperature

Control Knob
Twist Ice Trays

Freezer Shelf
(Plastic or Steel)

Twist "N" Serve (Option)
or
Normal Type Ice Making

REFRIGERATOR
COMPARTMENT —

Chilled Compartment
(Plastic or steel) M
Temperature
Control Knob
Normal Lamp

F.LR Lamp

Shelves
(Plastic or Steel)

Multi Flow Duct
Distributes cold air to
each part of refrigerator
compartment.

Tray Vegetable
Used to keep fruits /K Guide TV
and vegetables, efc. Leveling Leg

fresh and crisp.

Freezer Door Basket

Egg Storage Shelf

Moisture Controller
Maintains humidity
inside tray vegetable for
lasting freshness of
vegetable and fruits.

o Deco, Duct Door Cooling (Optional)

Door Cooling helps in Cooling the
refrigerator compartment faster &

/\ maintains uniform temprator inside.
Bottle Guide

Door Baskets

Cell, Fresh Cover, TV

De-odorizer

* In view of any policy of continuous improvements, the above technical specifications are subject to change.
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FEATURE CHART

FREEZER
COMPARTMENT
Freezer Temperature

Control Knob

Twist Ice Trays/Normal
Freezer Shelf

(Crystal or Steel)

Twist "N" Serve(Optional)

Multi Utility Basket

Egg Storage Shelf

Freezer door Basket (Steel/Crystal)

Moisture Controller
REFRIGERATOR Maintains humidity
COMPARTMENT - inside tray vegetable for

Fresh Zone lasting freshness _of
(Crystal or steel) ~ vegetable and fruits.
Temperature

Control Knob
Normal Lamp
F.I.R Lamp(Optional)
Steel Shelves

Deco, Duct Door Cooling (Optional)
Door Cooling helps in Cooling the
refrigerator compartment faster &
maintains uniform temperature inside.

Multi Utility Basket
Door Baskets (Crystal)

AT (X
Wi A

Cell, Fresh Cover, T/V
Multi Flow Duct
Distributes cold air to
each part of refrigerator
compartment.

De-odorizer (Optional)

Tray Vegetable

Used to keep fruits

and vegetables, etc. Leveling Leg
fresh and crisp.

OR Tray Vegetable Used to keep fruits

FREEZER Freezer
COMPARTMENT Séne:_ll Shlelf
Freezer Temperature (Optional)

Control Knob

Twist Ice Trays
Freezer Shelf
(Plastic or Steel) ‘l
Twist "N" Serve (Option)
or

Multi Utility Basket

Freezer Door Basket

Egg Storage Shelf

Moisture Controller

Normal Type Ice Making Maintains humidity

REFRIGERATOR inside tray vegetable for
COMPARTMENT _ lasting freshness of
Fresh Zone vegetable and fruits.
(Crystal or steel) ~— o— Deco, Duct Door Cooling (Optional)

Side Cooling (optional)

Temperatu

Control Knob

Normal Lamp

F.LLR Lamp

(Optional)

Shelves

(Plastic or Steel)

Multi Flow Duct
Distributes cold air to
each part of refrigerator
compartment.

Door Cooling helps in Cooling the
refrigerator compartment faster &

/—\ maintains uniform temperature inside.
Bottle Guide

Door Baskets
Multi Utility Basket
Cell, Fresh Cover, T/V

De-odorizer (Optional)

Kangaroo Basket (Optional)

and vegetables, etc. fresh and crisp. Leveling Leg/
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Operation N |

Starting

When your refrigerator is first installed, allow it 24 hours to stabilize at normal operating
temperatures prior to filling it with fresh or frozen foods. Then adjust the knobs to get satisfactory
results as per instruction given below. If operation is interrupted, allow 5 minutes delay before
restarting.

1. Temperature Control *Your refrigerator has two controls that let you regulate the

O Refrigerator temperature in the freezer and refrigerator compartments.

«|nitially set the Refrigerator Temp. Control Med/normal and the
Freezer Temp. Control at Normal Leave it operating for 24 hours

*FREEZER (one day) to stabilize. Then adjust the compartment temperature
2 [ 3] 4[5 6 according to your desire.
MAX « Refrigerator Temp. Control (MIN, MED/NORMAL)
- | 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 MIN, MED, MAX
FREEZER TEMP. CONTROL The higher the setting, the colder the refrigerator compartment will
(@ FRIDGE MAX. become.
(@ NORMAL.
(® FREEZER MAX. . FreezerTemp. Control -1,2,3,4,5,6

Setting at "6", the freezer compartment becomes coldest.

But the refrigerator compartment becomes warmer because less

cold air flows into the refrigerator compartment.

«In cold weather the unit operates less and the freezer compartment has a tendency to warm up.
For colder freezer, turn the Freezer Temp. Control to "4"~"5" & Refrigerator Temp. Control to 1 or
minimum. For warmer refrigerator, Please put the Freezer Temp. Control to 1~2 and Refrigerator
Temp. Control To 1 or minimum.

«If you keep a lot of foods in the freezer or open its door frequently, its temperature could go higher.
In this case, set the Freezer Temp. Control dial between 5 and 6 to cool it. Return the Freezer Temp.
Control dial to the original position after usage.

«In hot weather or to put much foods in the refrigerator compartment, the refrigerator
compartment has a tendency to warm up.
For colder refrigerator turn the Freezer Temp. Control to "1"~"3" to direct more cold air into the
refrigerator compartment, and the refrigerator temp. Control towards max.
Setting at "4"~"5" of the Freezer Temp. Control, the refrigerator compartment will not be cold
enough.

2. Ice Making: Kindly check whether appliance has normal type or twisting ice serve type.
o To make ice cubes, fill the ice tray with water till Water  loeTrays | |
the water level mark and place it on the Ice cube é Level Borr:T __‘%EEE
box. Then insert the ice cubes box in the freezer anklce
compartment.

e To remove ice cubes, hold the tray at its ends and
twist gently, ice cubes fall automatically.

Twist 'N' Serve Type

o To make ice cubes, fill the ice tray with water and
insert in its position. Ice Trays

Bank |
o To remove ice cubes, hold the knob of the tray and anloe

turn gently. Then, ice cubes drop in the Bank Ice.

e n case of a steel shelf
To place a shelf at a higher position, remove the ice
cube box, and place the shelf, and then replace the
ice cube box.

Instruction for Bank Ice

Use Bank Ice Only To Store Ice Cubes. Do Not Make
Ice In It, As It May Break.




3. Door Cooling Cool air vent

e Cool air vent is placed on the refrigerator door to provide Door
Shelves with cool air.

o If foreign substances enter the cool air vent while cleaning,
efficiency will be lowered. In addition, if gasket is damaged,
efficiency may be lowered due to the escape of cool air. So care
should be taken during cleaning.

4. Fresh Zone

When the door is opened, the warmer air doesn't influence the
cooling of Fresh Zone. So you can keep food fresher in it.

5. Defrosting

o Defrosting takes place automatically

e The defrosted water flows down to the evaporating tray which is
located in the lower back side of the refrigerator and is evaporated
automatically.

6. Deodorizer

e By using a catalyst, deodorizing performance is guaranteed.

e Unpleasant odor of food in fresh food compartment is deodorized
with no harm to you and the food.

How to use

o As the catalyst is located in cooling air outlet for circulating air in
fresh food compartment, there is no need for any handling.

e Do not prick the cooling air outlet with a sharp tip because the
deodorizing catalyst may be damaged.

e When storing food with a strong odor, wrap it or store it in a container with a
lid because odor may be passed on to other foods.

e Don't try to remove the deodorizer cover, as you may break the catalyst.

7. F.I.LR Lamp

Feature

e Far Infrared Rays emitted from Far Infrared Ray Lamp restrains the dryness
of the foods and keeps its Moisture without deteriorating nutrition value.

e By increasing the nucleic acid, Far Infrared Rays also keeps the aroma and
the smell of the food for a longer time.

Operating

e When the refrigerator begins to operate, F.I.R Lamp turns on.
During the refrigerator's operating, the on and off of the
F.I. R Lamp is automatically controlled by the refrigerator inner
temperature. Therefore it is not necessary to handle F.I.R Lamp.
o If you store the foods wrapped in the vinyl or wrapper, not in the
vessel with lid, the foods will get more effective F.I.R results.

Lamp Replacement

1. Unplug the power cord from the outlet.

2. Remove refrigerator shelves.

3. To remove the lamp cover, insert a slotted driver at the one of under hole of the
lamp cover and pull it out forwards.

4. Turn the lamp counterclockwise.

5. Assemble in reverse order of disassembly. Replacement bulb must be the same
specification as original

CAUTION |

o If you want to check the F.I.R Lamp operation, don't touch F.I.R Lamp
because you may burn your fingers with the high temperature of its surface.

e Don't try to take out the lamp cover to check F.I.R. lamp operation as you
may break it, if not removed carefully. Call service person / authorized dealer
in case of doubt. 7



Suggestions on Food Storage B |

Storing Food

o Store fresh food in the refrigerator compartment. How food is frozen and defrosted is an
important factor in maintaining freshness and flavor.

e Do not store food which goes bad easily at low temperatures, such as bananas, pineapples, and
melons.

o Allow hot food to cool prior to storing. Placing hot food in the refrigerator could spoil other food,
and lead to high electric bills!

e When storing, wrap food in vinyl, or place in a covered container. This prevents moisture from
evaporating, and helps food to keep its taste and nutritional value.

o Do not block air vents with food. Smooth circulation of chilled air keeps refrigerator temperatures
even.

e Do not open the door frequently. Opening the door lets warm air enter the refrigerator, causing
temperatures to rise.

o To adjust the temperature control easily, do not store food near the temperature control dial.

Freezer Compartment

e Do not store bottles in the freezer compartment - they may break when frozen.
e Do not refreeze food that has been defrosted. This causes loss of taste and nutritional valve.

e When storing frozen food like ice cream for a long period, place it on the freezer shelf, not in the
door Shelf.

Refrigerator Compartment

o Avoid placing moist food on deep interior refrigerator shelves, it could freeze upon direct contact
with chilled air. To avoid this it is better to store food in the covered container.

o Always clean food prior to refrigeration. Vegetables and fruits should be washed and wiped, and
packed food should be wiped clean, to prevent adjacent food from spoiling.

e When storing eggs in their storage rack, ensure that they are fresh, and always store them in a
up-right position, which keeps them fresh longer

]

NOTE I

o If you keep the refrigerator in a hot, and humid place, frequently open
its door or put a lot of vegetables in it, dew may form in it, which has no
effect on its performance. Remove the dew with cloth free from dust.

—
=

D=

e Don't use plastic cover. Cloth or any other item to cover your refrigerator
on sides, it will hamper performance of the refrigerator.



Cleaning

It is important that your refrigerator be kept clean to
prevent undesirable odors. Spilled food should be
wiped up immediately since it may acidify and stain
plastic surfaces if allowed to settle. Never use metallic
scouring pads, brushes, coarse abrasive cleaners or
strong alkaline solutions on any surface.

Before you clean, however, remember that damp
objects will stick or adhere to extremely cold surfaces.
Do not touch frozen surfaces with wet or damp hands.
Exterior - Use a lukewarm solution of mild soap or
detergent to clean the durable finish of your
refrigerator. Wipe with a clean, damp cloth and then
dry.

Interior - Regular cleaning of the interior and interior
parts is recommended. If you have the No Frost Model
which defrosts automatically, leave both doors open
during the entire cleaning process. Disconnect the
power supply, and remove food and all Compartment
Shelves, Storage Trays etc. Wash all compartments
with a baking soda solution. Rinse and dry.

General Information

VacationTime

During average length vacations, you will
probably find it best to leave the
refrigerator in operation with
Refrigerator Temp. Control at "Min"
Position.

Interior Parts - Wash compartment
shelves,door shelves, storage trays and
magnetic door seals etc. with a baking
soda solution or a mild detergent and warm
water. Rinse and dry.

WARNING
Always remove power cord from the wall

outlet prior to cleaning in the vicinity of
electrical parts (lamps, switches, controls,
etc.). Wipe up excess moisture with a
sponge or cloth to prevent water or liquid
from getting into any electrical part and
causing a electric short circuit. Do not use
flammable or toxic cleaning liquids.

power failures of longer duration, place a block of dry
ice on top of your frozen packages.

If you Move
Remove or securely fasten down all loose item inside
the refrigerator. To avoid damaging the leveling screws,

turn them all the way into the base.

Place freezable items in freezer for
longer life. When you plan to be away for
an extended period, remove all food,
disconnect the power cord, clean
the interior thoroughly, and don't leave
door OPEN.

Anti-condensation Pipe
The outside wall of the
refrigerator cabinet
will always be warm,
especially just after
installation. Don't be

Anti-Condensation
Pipe

Power Failure

Most power failures are corrected in an
hour or two and will not affect your
refrigerator temperatures. However, you
should minimize the number of door
openings while the power is off. During

alarmed. This is due to
the anti-condensation
pipe, which pumps hot
refrigerant to prevent
"sweating" on the outer
cabinet wall.

| IF




IMPORTANT WA ARNING

Do Not Use An Extension Cord

If possible, connect the refrigerator to its own
individual electrical outlet to prevent it and other
appliances or household lights from causing an
overload and intermittent tripping .

Power Cord Replacement

If the supply cord is damaged, it must be
replaced by a special cord or assembly from the
manufacturer or its authorised service agent.

VERY DANGEROUS ATTRACTION
An empty refrigerator can be a dangerous

attraction to children. Remove gaskets,
latches, lids or the entire door from your
unused appliance, or take some other action
to make itharmless.

Before Calling for Service

SERVICE CALLS CAN OFTEN BE AVOIDED !

About Grounding(earthing)

In the event of an electric short circuit, grounding
(earthing) reduces the risk of electric shock by

providing an escape wire for the electric current.
In order to prevent possible electric shock, this

appliance must be grounded.

Improper use of the grounding plug can result in
an electric shock. Consult a qualified electrician or
service person if the grounding instructions are
not completely understood, or if you have doubts
onwhether the appliance is properly grounded.

This appliance must be grounded(earthed).
DON'TWAIT! DO IT NOW!

NEVER STORE EXPLOSIVES AND CHEMICALS

IF YOU FEEL YOUR REFRIGERATOR IS NOT OPERATING PROPERLY, CHECK THESE POSSIBLE CAUSES FIRST.

PROBLEM POSSIBLE CAUSES
REFRIGERATOR DOES o Has a house fuse blown or circuit breaker tripped?
NOT OPERATE o Has the power cord plug been removed or loosened from the electrical wall outlet?
REFRIGERATOR OR FREEZER o Temperature control not set on proper position.
COMPARTMENT TEMPERATURE | e Appliance is placed close to wall or heat source.
TOO WARM o Warm weather-frequent door openings. @ Door is not closed entirely.
o Door left open for a long time. @ Large amount of foods are kept in the refrigerator.
ABNORMAL NOISE(S) ® Refrigerator is installed in a weak or uneven place or leveling screw needs adjusting.
o Unnecessary objects placed in the back side of the refrigerator.
REFRIGERATOR ® Foods with strong odours should be tightly covered or wrapped.
HAS ODOUR o Interior needs cleaning.
DEW FORMS ON THE @ Not unusual during periods of high humidity
CABINET SURFACE ® Door may have been left ajar.

10
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CE REFRIGERATEUR FABRIQUE AVEC GRANDE MINUTIE UTILISE DES TECHNOLOGIES DE
POINTE.

Nous SOMMES SURS QUE VOUS SEREZ ENTIEREMENT SATISFAITS DE SES PERFORMANCES ET
DE SA FIABILITE.

VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CE MANUEL AVANT DE METTRE EN MARCHE VOTRE
REFRIGERATEUR. IL DONNE DES INSTRUCTIONS PRECISES POUR SON INSTALLATION, SON
OPERATION ET SON ENTRETIEN ET PROCURE EGALEMENT DES SUGGESTIONS IMPORTANTES.

INSTALLATION

1. Définissez un emplacement approprié. ENSUITE
Placez votre réfrigérateur a un endroit ou son | Eplever la poussiére accumulée durant le

utilisation sera commode.

. Evitez de le placer prés d’une source de

chaleur, au soleil ou dans un endroit humide.

. Pour que son opération soit efficace, il doit y

avoir une bonne circulation d’air autour du

réfrigérateur. Si votre réfrigérateur est placé
dans un renfoncement, il doit y avoir un
espace d’au moins 25 cm au-dessus du
réfrigérateur et de 5 cm minimum entre le
réfrigérateur et les murs.

Le réfrigérateur doit étre a 2,5 cm du sol, en

particulier lorsque le sol est recouvert d’une

moquette.

. Pour éviter les vibrations, 1’appareil doit &tre
a niveau. Si nécessaire, ajustez les boulons
de niveau pour compenser les inégalités du
sol.

Le devant doit étre 1égerement plus haut que
I’arriére afin que la porte se ferme
convenablement.

Les boulons de niveau peuvent étre tournés
aisément en inclinant 1égérement 1’appareil.
Tournez les boulons de niveau dans le sens
des aiguilles d’une montre (##s3) pour élever
I’appareil ou dans le sens inverse des
aiguilles d’une montre (=) pour 1’abaisser

. Dappareil doit étre installé dans une
température ambiante de 10° a 43° C. Si la
température autour de 1’appareil est trop
¢élevée ou trop basse, la réfrigération sera
affectée.

. Le réfrigeratéur doit étre placé de sorte que
la prise soit facilement accessible.

transport et nettoyez minutieusement votre
réfrigérateur.

. Installer les accessoires tels les bacs a

glagons, etc. a leur emplacement désigné. Ils
ont été emballés ensemble afin d’éviter tout
endommagement durant le transport.

. Brancher le cordon d’alimentation électrique

(ou la prise) dans la prise de courant. Ne pas
le brancher en couple avec d’autres appareils
sur la méme prise.

. Laissez votre réfrigérateur en marche

pendant 2 ou 3 heures avant de ranger les
denrées.

Vérifiez la bonne circulation de I’air
réfrigérant dans le compartiment du freezer
pour vous assurer de la bonne réfrigération.
Votre réfrigérateur est maintenant prét a étre
utilisé.



TABLEAU DESCRIPTIF

COMPARTIMENT FREEZER
Bouton de contréle de la température du

freezer Petit casier de porte du freezer (Optionnel)

Bacs a glagons normal /a torsion
Etagére du freezer

(cristal ou acier)

Type a torsion (Optionnel)
COMPARTIMENT
REFRIGERATEUR

Compartiment frais
(Cristal ou acier)

Casier a ceufs

Casier de porte du freezer (Acier /Cristal)

Controleur d’humidité

Maintien I’humidité a I'intérieur du bac a
légumes pour préserver la fraicheur de vos
fruits et 1égumes.

Conduite de réfrigération de la porte
(Optionnel)

La réfrigération de la porte accéleére la
réfrigération et maintien une température
uniforme a ’intérieur.

Bouton de réglage de la température

Ampoule normale
Lampe infrarouge (Optionnel)
FEtagéres en acier

Petit casier de porte (Optionnel)
Casier de porte (Acier/Cristal)
Cellule, Couvercle rafraichissant, T/V

Conduite multiflux
Distribue I’air froid dans les différentes
parties du compartiment du réfrigérateur

Panier a légumes ~ Déodorant (Optionnel)

Pour conserver fruits, légumes, etc. dans
toute leur fraicheur.

Pieds de mise a niveau

Petite ¢tagére du freezer
COMPARTIMENT FREEZER (Optionnel)

Bouton de réglage de la température du
freezer
Bacs a glagons a torsion —.
Etagére du freezer —

(Plastique ou acier)

Type a torsion (Optionnel)

ou

Type normal de production de la glace |-} =======

[l Casiers de porte du freezer

Casier a ceufs

Contréleur d’humidité

Maintien I’humidité a I’intérieur du bac a
légumes pour préserver la fraicheur de vos
fruits et légumes.

COMPARTIMENT
REFRIGERATEUR
Compartiment frais
(Plastique ou acier)

| — Conduite de réfrigération de la porte
(Optionnel)

La réfrigération de la porte aide accélére la
réfrigération et maintien une température
uniforme a I’intérieur.

Bouton de contrdle de la température
Ampoule normale

Lampe infrarouge (Optionnel)
Etagéres (Plastique ou acier)

Guide de maintien des bouteilles

== Casiers de porte
Conduite multiflux _]

Distribue I’air froid dans les différentes
parties du compartiment du réfrigérateur

™ Cellule, couvercle rafraichissant, T/V

|~ Déodorant

Bac a légumes -
Pour conserver fruits, légumes, etc. dans
toute leur fraicheur.

Guide T/V
Pieds ajustables

* De part notre effort d’amélioration continu, les spécifications techniques ci-dessus sont sujettes a modification.



TABLEAU DESCRIPTIF

COMPARTIMENT FREEZER

Bouton de contriile de la lempéra}um du ———__
T e

ezer

Bacs & glagons normal fi torsion-—]

Etagére du freczer —]
(cristal ou acier)

Type & torsion (Oplionncl)

COMPARTIMENT
REFRIGERATEUR

Compartiment frais
(Cristal vu acicr)

Bouton de réglage de la température

Ampoule normale —
Lampe infrareuge (Optionnel) —

Flagires en acier —

Conduite multiflux —
Distribue 1'air froid dans les différentes
parties du compartiment du réfrigérateur

TI'anier & légumes =
Pour conserver fruits, légumes, etc. dans
toute leur fraichenr.

= P
— Pieds ajustables

3
|— Panier de mulfiutility

|-~ Casier 4 ceuls
[ = Casier de porte du freezer {Acier /Cristal)

Contrbleur d”humidité

Maintien 'humidite & I"intérizur du bac a
légumes pour préserver la fraicheur de vos
fruits et légumes.

Conduite de réfrigération de la porte
N (Optionnel)

La réfrigération de la porle acedlére la

.

ion et mainticn une lempérature

il alMintéricur.

[ Tanier de multiutility

| f== Casier de porte {Acicr/Cristal)

|~ Cellule, Couverele rafraichissant, TV

[— Déodorant (Opticnnzl)

COMPARTIMENT FREEZER

Routon de réglage do la lempémiure du

zer

-
-~

Petite étagére du freezer
= (Optionnzl)

I

Bacs a4 glagons 4 torsion B |

Fragére du freever |
(Plastique ou acier)

Type & torsion (Optionnel} _~{7]

ou
‘Type normal de production de la glace

COMPARTIVMIENT
REFRIGERATEUR

Compariiment frais _
(Plastique ou acier) ™

Refroidissement Latéral {Optionnel) ~-._]
~.

Bouton de contrile de 1a température —

Ampoule normale
Lampe infrarouge (Optionnel) —

ﬁt:\géres (Plastique ou acier)  —

‘Conduite multiflux
Distribue ["air froid dens les differentes

partics du compartiment du réfrigérateur

Panier de multiutility
-

-

Casiers dle porie du freezer

|- Casier a @uls

Contréleur d”humidité
Maintien 1"humidiré & Uintérieur du bac a

Panier de Kangourou (Optionnel)

on Bac a légumes
Pour conserver fruits, légumes, etc. dans
toute leur [raicheur.

. . —
" Pieds ajustables

<+

Tépumes pour préserver la frafcheur de vos

fruits el I

. Conduite de réfrigération de la porte

(Optionnel)

La réfrigération de la porte aide accélére la

réfrigération et maintien une température
uniforme & I'intérieur.

Guide de mainuen des bouteilles
™

F Casiers de porte

-— Panier de multintility

e Cellule, couverele rafraichissant, IV

I Déodorant (Optiennel)

* De parl notre efTort d’amélioration continu, les spécifications lechniques ci-dessus sont sujetles a modification.



FONCTIONNEMENT

MISE EN MARCHE

Lorsque vous mettez pour la premiére fois votre réfrigérateur en marche, laissez-le fonctionner a température
normale pendant 24 heure avant d’y mettre des aliments frais ou surgelés. Réglez ensuite les boutons afin
d’obtenir un résultat satisfaisant en suivant les instructions données ci-dessous.

Lorsque son fonctionnement est interrompu, attendre 5 minutes avant de le remettre en marche.

CONTROLE DE LA TEMPERATURE

T REFRIGERATEUR Votre réfrigérateur comporte deux contréles qui vous
permettent de régler la température dans les compartiments
freezer et réfrigérateur.

Régler initialement le CONTROLE DE TEMPERATURE DU

vo  REFRIGERATEUR au niveau MED ou NORMAL et le cONTROLE DE
TEMPERATURE DU FREEZER au niveau NORMAL et laisser-le fonctionner
pendant 24 heures (une journée) pour permettre au systeme de se stabiliser Régler
ensuite la température des compartiments en fonction de vos besoins.

g
&

%e, o
"Ipeim\u‘

CONTROLE DE TEMPERATURE DU REFRIGERATEUR (MIN, MED,
NORMAL)

1,2,3,4,5,6,7

MIN, MED, MAX

Plus le réglage est ¢levé, plus la température du compartiment réfrigération sera
froide.

*FREEZER

23] 4]5]%

wax| CONTROLE DE TEMPERATURE DU FREEZER - 1,2,3,4, 5,6
—ennmlll | Avecun réglage a 6, vous obtiendrez un froid maximum dans votre freezer mais

FREEZER TEMP CONTROL N S . . L. o s o,
® FRIDGE NAX. le compartiment réfrigérateur sera moins froid car la ventilation d’air réfrigéré
(@ NORMAL.

© FREEZER NAX. vers ce compartiment sera d’autant diminuée.

Dans un climat trés froid, ’appareil se met en opération moins souvent et le compartiment freezer a
tendance  se réchauffer. Pour obtenir un freezer plus froid, tournez le CONTROLE DE TEMPERATURE DU
FREEZER au niveau 4 ou 5 et le CONTROLE DE TEMPERATURE DU REFRIGERATEUR au niveau 1 ou
au minimum. Pour avoir un réfrigérateur moins froid, réglez le CONTROLE DE TEMPERATURE DU
FREEZER 2 1 ou 2 et le CONTROLE DE TEMPERATURE DU REFRIGERATEUR 4 1 ou au minimum.

Si vous conservez beaucoup de denrées dans le freezer ou si vous ouvrez fréquemment sa porte, la
température va s’élever Dans ce cas, réglez le CONTROLE DE TEMPERATURE DU FREEZER entre 5 et 6
pour obtenir un froid plus intense. Remettez ensuite le CONTROLE DE TEMPERATURE DU FREEZER au
niveau antérieur.

Dans un climat chaud ou lorsqu’il y a beaucoup de denrées dans le réfrigérateur, le compartiment de
réfrigération aura tendance a se réchauffer

Pour obtenir un froid plus intense dans le réfrigérateur, réglez le CONTROLE DE TEMPERATURE DU
REFRIGERATEUR entre 1 et 3 afin qu’une plus grande quantité d’air réfrigéré pénétre dans le compartiment
réfrigérateur et réglez le CONTROLE DE TEMPERATURE DU FREEZER vers le maximum.

Avecun réglage du CONTROLE DE TEMPERATURE DU FREEZER 4 4 ou 5, le compartiment
réfrigérateur ne sera pas assez froid.



FONCTIONNEMENT

PRODUCTION DES GLACONS

\uillez vérifier si votre appareil est du type bac a glagons général ou a bac a glagons a torsion.

Type norma.l . . S . . Bacs a glacons
Pour produire des glagons, remplir le bac a glace d’eau jusqu’ala oo N
marque de niveau d’eau et le placer sur le boitier a glagons. Ré de ol =E
Insérer ensuite le boitier 4 glagons dans le compartiment du freezer o ¢ G€ glagons

Pour sortir les glagons, tenir le bac par son extrémité et exercer une
Iégere torsion, les glagons tomberont automatiquement.
Niveau

de I’eau

Type a torsion

Pour faire des glagons, remplir le bac a glagons d’eau et I’insérer dans
sa position.

Pour sortir les glagons, tenir la poignée du bac et tourner gentiment.
Les glagons tomberont alors dans la réserve de glagons.

Dans le cas d’une étagere en acier
Pour placer I’étagére a une position plus haute, sortir le bac a glagons et
placer I’étagére, placer ensuite le bac a glagons.

Bacs a glacons

Réserve de glacons
Instructions pour la réserve de glagcons
UTILISEZ LA RESERVE DE GLACONS SEULEMENT POUR
CONSERVER LES GLACONS. NE AS FAIRE DE GLACE DANS
CELLE-CI CAR CELA POURRAIT LA DETERIORER.




FONCTIONNEMENT

REFRIGERATION DE LA PORTE Orifice de ventilation
Une ventilation d’air frais est placée dans la porte du
réfrigérateur pour permettre la réfrigération des casiers de la
porte.

Si des substances étrangeres pénétrent dans 1’orifice de
ventilation réfrigérante lors du nettoyage, son efficacité sera
d’autant diminuée. D’autre part, si le joint est endommaggé,
I’efficacité sera diminuée car il y aura une perte d’air frais.
Willez donc a bien faire attention lors du nettoyage.

ZONE FRAIS i
Lorsque la porte est ouverte, I’air chaud n’influence pas la réfrigération du
compartiment frais. Vous pouvez donc conserver des aliments plus frais

dans ce compartiment.

DEGIVRAGE
Le dégivrage est automatique.
Leau de dégivrage s’écoule dans le bac d’évaporation situé dans la partie inférieure a I’arriére de I’appareil et
s’évapore automatiquement.

DEODORANT
Le fonctionnement du déodorant est garanti par un catalyseur
Les odeurs fortes de nourriture dans le compartiment des aliments frais sont éliminées sans vous nuire ni
nuire aux aliments.

Utilisation
Le catalyseur étant situé dans I’orifice de ventilation d’air frais du compartiment des aliments frais, il n’y a
pas besoin de s’en occuper
Ne pas faire pénétrer d’instrument pointu dans I’orifice de réfrigération car cela pourrait endommager le
catalyseur déodorant.
Lorsque vous voulez conserver des aliments ayant une odeur forte, envelopper-les ou mettez-les dans un
récipient fermé car I’odeur pourrait affecter les autres denrées.
Ne tentez pas d’enlever le couvercle du déodorant car vous pourriez endommager le catalyseur




FONCTIONNEMENT

LAMPEELR.

Caractéristique

Les rayons infrarouges émis par la lampe infrarouge empéchent les denrées de sécher et conservent leur
humidité sans altérer leurs valeurs nutritionnelles.

En augmentant les acides nucléiques, les rayons infrarouges aident aussi a préserver plus longtemps 1’arome
et la saveur des aliments.

Fonctionnement ) e i

La lampe infrarouge se met en marche dés que I’appareil se i ] [ =t
met a fonctionner Pendant le fonctionnement du réfrigérateur, E

la lampe infrarouge se met en marche et s’arréte Y |
automatiquement en fonction de la température intérieure du iy ] |
réfrigérateur -' + "- ""

I n’est donc pas nécessaire de s’occuper de la lampe o — R
infrarouge.

Si vous rangez des denrées enveloppées dans un film de protection ou du papier d’emballage alimentaire, et
non pas dans un récipient fermé, 1’action de la lampe infrarouge sera plus efficace.

REMPLACEMENT DE PAMPOULE

W N =

[N

. Débranchez le cordon d’alimentation électrique de la prise.
. Sortir les clayettes du réfrigérateur
. Pour enlever le couvercle de la lampe, insérez un tournevis dans un des trous

. Tournez I’ampoule dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d’une montre.
. Remontez en ordre inverse.

du couvercle inférieur de la lampe et tirez-le vers I’avant.

Lampoule de remplacement doit étre du méme type que I’ampoule d’origine.

N

Si vous voulez vérifier le fonctionnement de la lampe infrarouge, ne touchez pas a la lampe car vous pourriez
vous briler les doigts la température de surface de la lampe étant élevée.

Ne tentez pas d’enlever le couvercle de la lampe pour vérifier si la lampe fonctionne car elle pourrait se casser
si elle n’est pas enlevée avec précaution. Appelez un agent d’entretien ou le concessionnaire en cas de doute.



SUGGESTIONS POUR LA CONSERVATION DES
DENREES

CONSERWTION DES DENREES

Conservez les denrées fraiches dans le compartiment réfrigérateur La fagon dont les denrées sont congelées
et dégelées est un facteur important pour la conservation de la fraicheur et de la saveur

Ne pas conserver des denrées qui peuvent facilement se détériorer a basse température tels bananes,
pamplemousses et melons.

Laissez refroidir les aliments avant de les mettre au réfrigérateur Placez des aliments chauds dans le
réfrigérateur pourrait altérer les autres denrées et augmenterait vos factures d’électricité.

Lorsque vous rangez des denrées, enveloppez-les dans une feuille de protection ou placez-les dans un
récipient fermé. Cela empéchera une évaporation de I’humidité et aidera les aliments a conserver leur saveur
et leur valeur nutritionnelle.

Ne pas bloquer I’orifice de ventilation d’air frais avec des denrées. La bonne circulation de I’air réfrigérant
permet de maintenir une température égale.

Ne pas ouvrir fréquemment la porte. Louverture de la porte entraine une entrée d’air chaud dans le
réfrigérateur et éléve la température.

Pour régler facilement le controle de la température, ne rangez pas de denrées tout pres du bouton de réglage.

COMPARTIMENT FREEZER
Ne pas ranger de bouteilles dans le compartiment freezer, car elles pourraient geler et éclater.
Ne pas congeler a nouveau des aliments qui ont été dégelés. Cela altérerait leur saveur et leurs valeurs
nutritionnelles.
Pour ranger des denrées comme des glaces pendant une période prolongée, placez-les sur I’étagere du freezer
et non pas dans le casier de la porte.

COMPARTIMENT REFRIGERATION

Evitez de placer des denrées trés humides au fond des clayettes du réfrigérateur, elles pourraient geler par
contact direct avec 1’air réfrigérant. En vue d’éviter cet inconvénient, il est préférable de garder les denrées
dans des récipients fermés.

Toujours bien nettoyer les denrées avant de les mettre au réfrigérateur. Les fruits et les 1égumes doivent étre
lavés et essuyés et les denrées empaquetées dépoussiérées afin de ne pas endommager les autres denrées
Lorsque vous rangez des ceufs dans le casier de rangement, assurez-vous qu’ils sont bien frais et conservez-les
toujours en position droite ce qui préservera leur fraicheur

L o

0 Si vous laissez le réfrigérateur dans un lieu chaud et humide, si vous
ouvrez fréquemment la porte ou si vous rangez une grande quantité de
Iégumes frais, ils pourraient se recouvrir de rosée, mais cela n’affectera
pas I’opération de I’appareil.

Ne pas recouvrir votre réfrigérateur ou ses cotés de plastique ou de tissu,

car cela pourrait altérer les performances de 1’appareil.
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NETTOYAGE

11 est important que votre réfrigérateur soit toujours
bien propre pour éviter la propagation des odeurs
indésirables. Lorsque vous renversez des aliments
par mégarde, nettoyez immédiatement car cela
pourrait a la longue créer une acidification et
endommager la surface plastifiée.

Ne jamais utiliser un instrument de récurage ou une
brosse en métal ni un produit de nettoyage abrasif
ou une solution fortement alcaline sur les surfaces.

Avant de nettoyer, rappelez-vous cependant que les
objets humides vont se coller ou adhérer sur les
surfaces tres froides. Ne pas toucher les surfaces
gelées avec des mains mouillées ou humides.

EXTERIEUR - Utiliser une solution tiéde de
savon ou de détergent doux pour nettoyer les
surfaces de votre réfrigérateur Essuyez d’abord
avec un chiffon propre humide puis avec un chiffon
sec.

INTERIEUR - Il est recommandé de nettoyer
réguliérement les parties internes et externes. Si
vous possédez un modele a dégivrage automatique,
laissez les deux portes ouvertes durant tout le
nettoyage. Débrancher 1’alimentation électrique et
enlever les denrées de toutes les clayettes et casiers
des compartiments. Nettoyez tous les
compartiments avec une solution de bicarbonate de
soude, rincez et séchez.

INFORMATIONS GENERALES

PERIODE DE AWCANCE

Durant vos vacances, vous préférerez sans doute
laisser votre réfrigérateur en marche avec le
CONTROLE DE TEMPERATURE sur la position
MIN.

Placez les denrées qui ne craignent pas le gel dans
le freezer pour les conserver plus longuement.
Lorsque vous prévoyez d’étre absent pour une
période prolongée, enlevez toutes les denrées,
débrancher I’alimentation électrique, nettoyez
entierement I’intérieur et ne laissez pas la porte
OUVERTE.

COUPURE D’ELECTRICITE

Dans la plupart des cas, le courant est rétabli apres
une heure ou deux et cela n’aura pas d’incidence sur
la température de votre réfrigérateur

Vous devez cependant veiller a ne pas ouvrir

souvent la porte durant les coupures de courant.
Durant les coupures de courant prolongées, mettez
de la glace sur vos aliments congelés.

11

PARTIES INTERIEURES — Nettoyez les
clayettes des compartiments, les casiers des portes,
et les joints magnétiques des portes, etc. avec une
solution d’eau tiéde et de bicarbonate de soude ou
de détergent doux. Rincez et séchez.

ATTENTION
Toujours enlever le cordon d’alimentation
électrique avant de nettoyer aux alentours des
¢éléments électriques (ampoule, interrupteur,
boutons de réglage, etc.). Essuyer I’excés
d’humidité avec une éponge ou un chiffon pour
empécher I’eau ou tout liquide de pénétrer dans
les parties électriques car cela pourrait
provoquer un court-circuit. Ne pas utiliser de
produit inflammable ou toxique pour nettoyer

EN CAS DE DEMENAGEMENT
Enlevez ou attachez convenablement tous les
¢éléments détachables a I’intérieur de votre
réfrigérateur

Pour éviter d’endommager les pieds réglables,
serrez-les a fond.

TUYAU ANTI-CONDENSATION
La paroi externe du meuble
de votre réfrigérateur sera
toujours un peu chaude, en
particulier juste apres son
installation. Ne vous
alarmez pas. Cela provient
du tuyau anti-condensation
qui pompe le liquide
réfrigérant chaud pour
empécher que la
condensation se forme sur
les parois externes de
I’appareil.

Tayau
anti-condensation



RECOMMANDATIONS IMPORTANTES

NE PAS UTILISER UNE ALLONGE
ELECTRIQUE

Si possible, branchez le réfrigérateur sur une prise
séparée pour éviter qu’avec les autres appareils
¢lectriques ou lampes de maison il ne cause un excés
de consommation et des fluctuations intermittentes.

REMPLACEMENT DU CORDON
D’ALIMENTATION ELECTRIQUE

Si le cordon d’alimentation électrique est endommagé,
il doit étre remplacé par un cordon spécial ou assemblé
par le fabricant ou un agent de service autorisé.

UNE ATTRACTION TRES DANGEREUSE

Un réfrigérateur vide peut devenir une attraction
dangereuse pour les enfants. Enlevez les joints
d’étanchéité, les loquets ou la porte entiére de
votre vieil appareil ou prenez d’autres dispositions
pour éviter tout danger.

MISE A LA TERRE

Dans le cas d’un court circuit électrique, la prise de
terre réduira le risque d’électrocution grace le fil de
terre déviant le courant vers la masse.

Afin de prévenir les chocs électriques, ’appareil doit
étre relié a la terre.

Un mauvais branchement de la prise de terre pourrait
entrainer des chocs électriques. Consultez un
¢lectricien qualifié ou un agent d’entretien si vous ne
comprenez pas bien les instructions de mise a la terre
ou si vous avez des doutes a propos de I’efficacité de
votre prise de terre.

Cet appareil doit étre relié a une prise de terre.

N’ATTENDEZ PAS ! FAITES-LE
MAINTENANT !

NE JAMAIS ENTREPOSER D’EXPLOSIFS OU
DE PRODUITS DANGEREUX

AVANT D’APPELER LE REPARATEUR

ON PEUT SOUVENT EVITER D’APPELER UN REPARATEUR !
SIVOUS AVEZ CIMPRESSION QUE NOTRE REFRIGERATEUR NE FONCTIONNE PAS
CONVENABLEMENT VERIFIEZ LES POINTS CI-DESSOUS AANT D’APPELER UN REPARATEUR :

PROBLEME CAUSE POSSIBLE

LE REFRIGERATEUR NE Fusible grillé ou disjoncteur déclenché.

FONCTIONNE PLUS Le cordon d’alimentation électrique a été retiré ou la prise de
branchement est lache.

LATEMPERATURE EST TROP Le réglage de la température est trop bas.

ELEVEE DANS LE Lappareil est placé trop prés du mur ou d’une source de chaleur.

COMMRIIMENT FREEZER Le climat est trés chaud ou la porte est ouverte trop fréquemment.

OU LE COMPARTIMENT La porte ne ferme pas bien.

REFRIGERATEUR. La porte est restée trop longtemps ouverte.
Une quantité trés importante de denrée a été entreposée dans le
réfrigérateur

BRUIT(S) ANORMAL(AUX) Le réfrigérateur est installé sur un sol inégal ou mou ou les pieds
réglables ne sont pas bien ajustés.
Des objets inutiles ont été placés a ’arriére du réfrigérateur:

ODEUR DESAGREABLE Les denrées a odeurs fortes doivent étre enveloppées ou enfermées
dans un récipient a couvercle
Lintérieur doit étre nettoyé.

ROSEE SE FORMANT SUR Phénomeéne courant durant les périodes de grande humidité

LES SURFACES DE Les portes ont été laissées entrouvertes.

LCAPRAREIL

12




Paaaall S yay Juail) cuint (a3 588 ) sal b
A i) Gl Y sl i OS5 Jeay Y 3 o e 1Y)

Aldiaad Q) FRA
95030 odald Joab f ol S dlaa ) ia) e L
85 Jand el oS 7 j3a (e FBLAY uld il f g o Jana ¥ () 2,4 Jles

pludl gl e dgage g5 alda gy Sl e ; . U,
.wf)i: Ji‘cu‘wﬁsauwc ;L«.jii L A S
Sl ) S s e el

el Bl e U .

ks il gl d 5

Al e e 3l e de @

(Jans) 2 pliial f fise ye f G <o 33,0 iS58 o ) ‘
EBUJUPPPEN PN VS PSSP, FIC PR

Al g (38 Ll Cany B3 5 ) 3 Aaal) o

A1 e a ) G ) dala e Al BAsH yae

A Al e P el e | o
i e ol o JLda) o LOpoAall ‘—“hjc-b“g_;"dﬁ-'u:!}&‘

13



A O jiad

(A dua st ) ay il (o pady il glna
o ) 3 g S o e o gan Al 6
U Sl s Al S aseall s Sy (Y

e el
138 e 55 iy Alcina A8l S Aarean ind Jaf (0
wa Wb el

dadea A iy 8 a1 il ol ) alasia)

po s (Bdand day f o (Al jeS il Bl S

3 Sleal of el ) Al b | ) clledat] Al pgdl
b ISy (2 Al 5

Ak JS Jariass ¥

43 0alad Al el 7 il ) 3l deay candiind 1
o e g Nl e adafia Juad g 3 ) Jas (& cudl) Caiail
Al e aaall 5 36

) 38 i

o 0ald JIS lagial Gy J8IL 363 S Gl Al b
il 4S5 f il Ao g5 40 53

(oAb aliagi) Sleall 13 a i iy

10 Aty QB iy

Lillaa iy glasS ol 3 jandiia 3 ga of AT

laa sbd Gia

Jonily Hhd S5 Qs o e el ol
O Aglae V) cllalandl clusiall J5i JakSu

S eaiue sl Sleal e gealeSh Gl e

5e e e Cuay Al ol ) gl 233

) Al Ly o gl LAy il A ) Alee Jiatl 5 A il 5 o 48018008 Jal Jaxins ¥

il Ly a1 () S 1Y) el (505 a0 Al S5 el aaiiaa ¥

iy g
S s 3 Rl i Bl

aall &) )

JAlAL Lasiioeal) 5 3gaY)




* Eoo.:r/

rd

ol Gyl jaall b Q) SAda1A ) jaY)
Jlexialy @iy 5y ye y dnadaling) QL) il o5

sind g€ 5l agiladl A 1y puall i S Jglas

PRIKEN:

Calail) 38 Lilal) 7 3 (e Ll AU 2 53 JS Jucal
ceilie muladl )30 S o) 52305 ) slaall dikaial) b
Aoty 330 31 4y sk ) sl (@I e g aSall o ey 54
ol e il gl oLl il iladll (e Aadad f i
8y s Jlae (8 sl 2y jgS1 61 323
Aaln g JliiD LS Cada® () gas 023505 Y &l 5l

A il a3l A e Blis)) 55yl (o

) iy g Sy B 4 1) Sy ek (o s g

el A3 AR

Sl 3 ga i iand) et (L lllas 02205 Y
i sl ke 4858 Qilae  adiia i

3 Gl i i) ¥l (S5 ol U
GLM\S“ NLAMY .EJ})J\ B.\:l.\ﬁclau;y‘ ‘-Ar_ N
Ol o) Giline G aeaial

Cilia 5| Jtine ) silaa (o (058 il Jslae - JAD (00

auds ) 5 Al Gl dadaly dndl A e o)yl Cadaal

had A &

13 agdalall o) 3aSU g Jalall (e aliiie Cadat - JANAY (e

i s Cus B 5SS 2m No Frost )kl el (<

kil e ) sk s gide Gl AS & | Al S
s 5 Y BS 5 lalall 7 Ak S L Juadl

Glgr S Jslaar & jaall IS Jued elld je g 30l
gl aS i g adhadl 5 )y sl

CllESs ) s b

A Jals AdSae yll ol a1 AAS Tam day S| f b
(A8 IS 3ac ) ) gl o i) Call o D) il

Al Faliaa SJ}wu

TP TR EETPENVET Bt
Sosuldll o sp GBI Y 3 il
Bl le g Al cEill saliaall
3_94\51 @J\A.“ AN "CL.SBJ\ " é_mj
LAl

Sl Balae 5 ) guila

I

i
11

CDUanl) i g

S &g o Qe e Lo aa ) AL ghall cDUaedl (Dla

s le e pa da (8 oSt Aoty Jasy 54

.n&mi "
L«J,}; :UU:\;U A,}Aaﬂ\ EP ‘f MMJN‘ clﬂ&y‘ @"

L) e Ran ka1 A 7 Ha0 4l gl saal il 5 55 Ledie

Gl @Y g s o Jala il ol 5eS) JS Juail

s gide
g il g Ui

O ofiele Aol PIA im0 Ll Juaef aliea

Aol s cla e i

it eS) Ll g Uil vie o e e s of any

11

el Cilal 2B e 8w Ay ghaaal il ¢ Uil s

el ¢ guall



daabs¥/ op il cila) 415

M Iﬁi‘&..,x

AU 5l e Lliadl 8 Talgd Jal sel) o B A0 5 deai By yh 3,005 jaa iz Sl aledal) (A A6 @

el sl () sl Jie Aiaiiiad ) s a3 e ju Gl A peall Lenla) (A% 55 Y @

Dlgiad i b L8 iy o5 AY) daakll Caly 38 3 0 L3 Al aledall aca s 3al O 0 el Al Skl o i @
BT U9 S~ & bl ol =02 (At ol A

Andi ja ol S
ekl aliial e aclyy gl 35 ciind e sebi 13 ol ole 5 b dada gf ¢ Qi alal Gl (0 AT sic @
L3 Lol aalll

Al 355 e e Jadlag el o sell Gulull gl ReadaYL &gl caii i Y @
Bl e gl ) A aiys ol (8 8 o sl i e deliy Gl @) S JSl U Y @
el Jasa 5 (e ol Aaal) (0333 Y Al ggans 5 ) jadl dn 3 3 Saill ) Lasal @

Lail) b s

et die Sl g oy 388 cdeaill B jaa Aclala ) o A3 @

Agaell dagdl | olag 8 iy 3 Y (lgie 2B Y S5 A daakY) anai ani Y @
+ 2l U A ey S g !

e e Guls a3 jaa G e L Al sl sl (Bl \)eg)suug‘\ﬂ&dwh,_l:‘l CpAl de @
el

Q) yud )3 jaa

i1 g @l a3 jall ol 5elly pilaal) Jlai¥) i danh 38 cAilpanl) Al (i Y 3 (i y)) plakall oy i @
ke sle 5 b AaakaY1 a3

aial Lgbait] Aigmall Lenla) asa an g ¢l 5 gl 5 AS) gl rasa g G g 3 ) B L g 0 Ll enlaY) il @
5y gl daala)

Luilay Gl (53 sae quing B g 335 (g0 B aa iz U Gl o (e 2SB ¢l (535 Jala 3 (sl (585 2ic @
skl sad ¢ 3l Gl BliaY) e

u‘jjmﬂ\wb)ﬁMeAJJuw‘)‘)u\c_\ﬂ‘suk)_ssjléu&@d\)ﬂbum“.ﬂ. ’)
Lgﬂ\l:h.:@m\ u;\d\ujc‘)g}:yd.ﬂ\)AY\M.\XQ&AJ;.:‘)L&J:,SJ@M.\B‘M
Ol (g0 Al Anisany

ol el 8 e 38 JAIA e o 5l ddasd B (e o) g (s S e sl p220 Y @

10



0",,./

3

F.LLR &) el ciali 8y ciladly 7luas

A
om’_iu@bcl_wwa‘)wom’_\;\fﬂ\ l&ul‘ [ ]
DY) (5 aiday Lo Jafing 5 Aanda¥) Cilin 2 o) jeall ans
A s (g
o) paall il Bagedl LY Laiind g 553 (aslall 535 ae @
AL sk sl Aeada) A5 A<y

j . :..'!‘
ol i) janl) i) A s fay il (33 e @
;\)Aﬂ\qma.\;z_ﬂ\wwcwmyj\dmrmm\)ﬂ\JAou)\A

.J;\.ﬂ\wﬂﬂ\ UU;A_?.);‘._;.‘.;A;MJ\ ?SLJL\
ol yanl) st Basnl) L) L dallaal 3 )5 pum ellia (pudi Gl

Basmd) A lias iy S (S0 Ranla) il cplhaig el 3 Gl cdle o b 8 dilke dandaVLy uliitia) 1Y) @

s | Jasici

hes) 7 s e A8 JS Juadl
S e i
A 7 Al Al g Fluad) plae (i Jiud 4 sie 48yl Jad (Ll sl 8 )

) A5y 5k 8o A4S
e il ga (uii e Ll (e ala e Sl (S o

o r w N~

-

-

(a5 28 51 jenll Coni Sandl At s uali Y (FIR o el Coni Sagnall 221 plima Jili mnd i a5 13 @
CM\C_LMJAJ\.J\ oJ‘J;.“‘\A_u.\da_lLA‘

MJ&A})&M}UAMF”RJJAJ\ - "M\WY\CMMQAAAJCL\M\;&D \);\JJL&JY [ ]
A1 e i sl Sl sl Jebes ol i



0'0,,'/

»

ikl &y
s Al Gl e g s ge 3l 5 sed) dike @

AJ\.J\ c\)@l\ kY9 qu\ &\xJLI uu\ uﬁj
€) “J g cCalatil) DA o) gell Ml 8 Ay 2 sleaf ol s 1Y @
% ‘saj.n_\a.uﬂ.‘d )l o) sed) o yutd M(M\a;hs yadA T

7 = —— alanll sl
ITA Y

AT

',

mrﬁiglm\\\\\\‘

uﬂ”ﬂ!llll“\l e -3 -
= Qaall 3 jaa
Gl 3 a0 e By SIS ol gl i Y el 8 die
A g Ul aladall g jan eli€ay el

aaal \1.,.\33
Lolah aeal) 443 d,«: ]
LSl (R ) dlee At g 4y AT Cuilall 8 ) Jand 3 ga el Al d\ag\dsu‘){ Sl el Givn @

s Jajme
O sanaa IS w5 A ) Alee S5 b Sl Bale Jlexinly @
lekall o @l )y gl (50 2 Ul aledall 5 jaa (e Agy KU 5 1 A ) Alee a3

Jlaxin) 4y 3

Aallae 55 55 pum lin Guil calalall 5 an o) sell JLEY 3 6 sell oz J3a b de sumga s liall sl oY @
CJU&\uyzwlzaw\gﬁgﬂsmﬁauq)aaju\gl,@\ AecE ey e

LAY Aan o Aall oyl 38 ¢ Uiy ole 5 (3 Lgnaia o Lgdaliciy o8 ¢y gill ol 5 5l €3 Aaandal (5 345 e @

5 aall Bald) S 8 i 388 ¢ il g ) By e ellae A 3 Jga3Y @




0'0,,'/

*”

GJ."J\Q.J\,J."\

L L a5l e s o alall g gl s da @ lea 8 aadiall ¢ il (RS cela

2B 3 gl g4l

wle

E=—FE—FEiF
=

Lms U = 5 s Joay im o lally B I Sl (Bl S Jasl @
bl < —) o & B el (3 530a e dxaa s b2l Ladlall (L)
- M\BP@@J\QL&G}M

(38 4afiy 8y il JRY) e A Gludl (B ClaSa ad ) @

L "N "JSE QY g g
A Ay oLl ) S ) laSa Jand @

o g divie | (33 Al g Bl QG ) m B ClaSand ) @
ol Al saeld 8 cilalal) s

clall Gl Als A

i g —Hle ST

b saets ——HES ® oo
&Ll saeld e puady Cilasled
ST el iy ¥ e et cilaga (R0 ) SaslE Jaiel @
sl (i T S8 (g ) Jand Sl




0},“/

4

sl

g

o s Ul AaadaY ol b 0 Ampdal) Jaasill 5 ) s il 2o fid Aol 24 daidl 6 e JY 3l S i die
sl L 5 S0l el Cansa Sa Yl ilil) e Jgeanll 5501 oo & 3l
il sale) J8 (3583 5 e (Jll dile) s

3)\);.“&9Jég.ane$al“

daa by o gaelay 2 ) B asaill Slga 2 224 @
A ey aeaill 3 e (A5 el

b oSadl lea 5 sle /lau 5ie Med/Normal 3805 a da 3 (A aSadl Jga 32 ¥4 @
;,c@(wm)kuzuwwéﬂ .¢3e Normal e uaail s yaas ) ads
g ) s d palls ) s sl

((édh: ‘L.u)fu ‘Lr'mi )( Norma]‘MedsMin) 3l 3 ) a RQJJ gé @s;.‘dl M e
76654321
ol et il MAX« MED<MIN
32950 S 3l ¢ jaa &l WS ¢ lef ol S LS

65432« _A..'\AQQS\S)@AEJ\)ABA,JJQM\_M‘ SJ@A o
mwtﬁdjﬂiJ\ﬂ\SP@AﬂJ‘BAJﬁ@Aigw‘&‘Pﬁ\mﬁ”ﬁ”&m‘
03 s Jala o)l o) el i

Kpn]

g
&

<
2
s’"pﬁmm‘a

*FREEZER

23456

MAX
J—— L | |

FREEZER TEMP. CONTROL
@ FRIDGE MAX.
(@ NORMAL.
(® FREEZER MAX.

e Lanal semall 535 pr50ly ) ol e Ui S et o I el g i 5 B Jsan ) Jeat )L g2 B @
Jal A):\Sizfjfécd}m;ﬂ.&éi ST e I8 a Ea o B aSatll Slea 554" e daadll 55 5 i pSail
T e A a A s A eSaT Slea 521 o deaills pas ) ada o B oS3 les Tl

KQJALQ.-'A‘ 6“\3.“b;§‘£‘3‘)“)3.“ h)d@ﬁjﬂt))ﬁatﬁuu‘@ﬁ}‘ M‘EP@J#El"L“m‘ \J} [ ]
AR any Lol gl a5 ) jadl da o B oSail Sleaden ) sadl 2580655 403 G a8 jan 5 8

L S i of 30 jas e ) 8 S pleb ALY )l e
A sy Jalar Ul ol sel o 23l 4 i M3-1" e dpenil 5 jaas  ga da o Janal ¢ S S o ) 0yl
ol e 3 s ja da g 8 Sl sas g Lol
Sl gllaal) 5a gl 8 g LAIS (58 1S A e 3l Bl s A (A asatl) g s



Slacdd) J g

B
apaaall

yaalliipadjada

asadll 53

Apdad AL B0l E |

il S pa ;|
(bea) o) e 80 a)
(5 5080 ) Ay 16

iaa

3l

LA s

bl g Ny pSH G

Aatadl )

3l Aae

@ rheas |

54581 FFIR el caad bl il ploss —
cliall (e il )

./

B8N0 caalia 5y
JSY 2 LT el el g
iaa frae e

Al

e
_flmm'iihg.‘\ o
—

gy el pley
451 2y 3 pakig
Wb 5l il

gl 5 n Ul

P (alidleaatls pa ol e 8 piee Al

(Sliding)

L e in

= (o 08 /pbea J S e iy A
gl i daia 00
gl f e dailay

| et s
B elins Bl
AL easld
(S s
Lad e el 3
2o J8 a6 jas
Al s el 3l e Jalag

— (Sliding) {§ 53! ) 3 skl il s
Mgy S0 flal e Yol A

e TAV s Sl ebiat vy gt

— (@oss) e die

e f B g
P
[ . T

i ) AL N 5k 2 0 ]

rl

T Jand galal g 2

3 o

K]

2380 8 jan

(leadl Gl )
st |

el A

FEo CL_u‘l.a —]

5.8 JFIR 5! sadl @ad fapall &al) £luas —|
e i —

(pheal o i)
Sl aaeia s e |
Sl asd el g
s e

R

Freezer
Small Shelf
(Cplional)

s.'.ﬂ_,_).hiﬂ:-h:_,-‘
A8l g ja ity
Glii e gl g peiadlly

Lol A8 o5le 5y Shall Al Slial gall
D

eyt Ja

TV dda

5

(R i) 2anil 5 pan e b i il
(Sliding)

- gead s aaly Al

|- el Baia

i gla il laasial
Ayl e il
&y el ele g Jads

bns ol
8l gill g g gomall

TSliding) (f Mk ) 5 yieald i) B
R VAT A SV N

= ool de

G

5 painall il Al | i



Slacdd) J g

B
KPPENA]

a3 pad ke

aladh o3

Gl B0 |

Spandl) § e )
(bl g i S a)
(15 i) )il ol

s

il

L) B s

bl g g 38U G

Aasadl

3’_;!).\41 e

@I rlaaa
$,5581 /IR ¢! paad cal fapd 421 rluaa
abuall cya b

B8] 2aaTia 5y
JE D el el g g
B e

At

g psadl ple
A1 @l 553 paiy
LT L
gl i 30

s AT
T8I~
(TS
=7 A

7|
EARAR G
LAY
X _
A

A

(bl satll s e ol e 8 piee e

i B i

= (s 8 S s 8 pmn Sl A

gl ¥ dasia 3l

gl M e iy

g puzaid ey Jala

5 s et

ANy 2y sl

(5 880 5 20
b e el 38 Gy

sp o JEd i s
(dalallyd el i e Jadlay

(sl )5 piall L

I PR FE W

e TV o Sl el iy

(g ) ol e

daa
duaadll

EPCC

a3 pa s pada
e [ g |
AA'-“ﬂ'."."i i e 3

-éa‘ns C\._u‘l.a 1

.M JFIR ¢ el Cad Sl &nd) £ luas —]
e i —

(bt of bl
A0 2aeta 5 spe ]

e e S

Boaa Oes

354

Freezer
Small Shelf
(Oplional)

g padl ole g =
TP NTC PREcI
Gl et g Dol g peiadlly

| =
TV dds

el Ja

G

ypeallh jma iy Bl

el ey

Lsla gl lna il
2l e Bilsy
&y pdli sle y Jads
5 _piann b il
S

{15 ) 5 e il
A e el 308
25 JE2 05005 0
JRIN Sl Bk e Tiley

Clala O

! ; )

e TV g M elas s

— 235

el ALE el 5y Shal) dall Clia) gall o3 paisall Sl Al | e

4



AN ol s afadiily g (A Auling oyl 138 a5 50
Ade slaie) e s jaal g adlaly Al elila ) (e oy e o
4883 Cilaalat Py ged Agling il 3e) 8 el ) el ) Jaedn Jus
Sasiall CialE Y man Saa Gl 5 dilall s Jusnill ¢ il

"

c.qu.’J‘

A S sl
EERNT Ao Jlaind Jgsy Cam (S 8 3l o

Aaliad) 4 ) A0S el 5 Aliny 3 ) Cals ]
ol Dl ) all silan ge il sas 5l g cin
bl 5 kel el

(el CilaSe (5 s3im Jie L) LYl (S5 2
Lo pgincd 5 381 5aanall pgiSU o eld ) L lo Bl 5 Jgn B sall s OlSe s
ol P Q) pall i il (il g}&togaga\ﬂlell}_cﬂ\d#ﬂ\
Jf\S\ P Clan 0 e JuY Lmﬂ)ﬁ\ NN
A (Gl Jeay i) BB 253 JS Jmy 3 BN ISLPOT N 1 PEBA T PESTRHAN
BSIPRE SAN PORE R L IPRYCI. S SR o ‘ il e
S 7 e Gl Banl g da g3 Alusay ) e Il a8
Blaw 8 IS ) Aala

Oiela 3o Jasy 30 & cdeadY) (i Jd 4

el 3 e JSEaa gl i g g el ) Y il
Sl aeanill 5 s 3L ) sl (3055 sl .
JPRI RVRT.A RO 13 A5k 45 5343°C510°C on Sl <5,

Ll als V) Al

dadl yo f dnidie Jgal Jsn sl jall da jn culs

il e Slead) s a8 i a8 s

sl o aebon glSa 83l am g o
Al (Ul ) SleSd 2alall



Jalal ey

55 pad) Ay b aSal

bl S

Alala 3l dala s

3l ol

bl

(a8 ) = sl Jade

(81 ) FLR ol peall i sy el # L

0 receerrcreaesneenssnnenesnassaenes Cluaall J)asiul
10 aoeeeeeeenereneneneneenenes daads¥) (p JAGY cla) 38
T1 e ccceeeeeeeeee e e e ennnneeeeees ciudaiily
T1  ceerrrrcccrrcceneeseeeeeenene dale cilaglra
daly & pias
O La2dl) 38 yay Juady) Jb







@ LG

Frost Free

3 H\

JulS (s cuisl) 1A Be) 3 ela )
Bas gl oda Skl J8 dyliny g

P/No. : 3828JH8003U



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36

